

ITEM NO.9

COURT NO.11

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Miscellaneous Application No.85/2020
IN CIVIL APPEAL NO.11343/2013

NIRBHAY SINGH & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SURESH KUMAR RATHORE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

FOR ADMISSION and IA No.184836/2019-RECALLING THE COURTS ORDER

Date : 20-01-2020 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Harshvardhan Pandey, Adv.
Mr. T. V. S. Raghavendra Sreyas, AOR
Mrs. Gayatri Gulati Sreyas, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice to the learned Advocate on Record as well as the
respondent.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)
COURT MASTER

(ANITA RANI AHUJA)
COURT MASTER