

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Miscellaneous Application No(s). 85/2020

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO.11343/2013

NIRBHAY SINGH & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SURESH KUMAR RATHORE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(and IA No.184836/2019-RECALLING THE COURTS ORDER

IA No. 184836/2019 - RECALLING THE COURTS ORDER)

Date : 05-03-2020 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs. Gayatri Gulati Sreyas, Adv.

Mr. T. V. S. Raghavendra Sreyas, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Service is complete on respondent No.1 but none has entered appearance.

Await service/track report in respect of respondent Nos.2 to 5.

List again on 6.5.2020.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE
Registrar